
04-23-2025 Corrected SAFE Allocation Tables 

A transcription error was found in three tables in the draft Santa Fe BMAP document posted on 

April 4, 2025. The corrected tables below represent accurate allocation details consistent with the 

loading estimation and allocation methodologies, as well as information provided to responsible 

entities following the 2024 public meetings. 

 

These corrected tables will be included in the final version of the 2025 BMAP document. 

 

Table 1. Required reductions by entity in the Devil’s Ear springshed 

area 

Entity 

Total Assigned 

Reductions by Entity 

(lbs/yr) 

Agriculture 536,405 

Alachua County 17,674 

City of Archer 3,664 

City of Newberry 4,433 

Columbia County 24,515 

Town of Fort White 3,635 

Gilchrist County 26,525 

Union County 4,737 

Private WWTFs 71 

Total, All Reductions 621,658 

 

Table 2. 5-year milestone required reductions by entity in the Devil’s 

Ear springshed area 

Entity 

2028 Milestone 

Assigned Reductions 

(30%) (lbs/yr) 

2033 Milestone 

Assigned Reductions 

(80%) (lbs/yr) 

2038 Milestone 

Assigned Reductions 

(100%) (lbs/yr) 

Agriculture 160,921 429,124 536,405 

Alachua County 5,302 14,139 17,674 

City of Archer 1,099 2,931 3,664 

City of Newberry 1,330 3,546 4,433 

Columbia County 7,355 19,612 24,515 

Town of Fort White 1,091 2,908 3,635 

Gilchrist County 7,957 21,220 26,525 

Union County 1,421 3,789 4,737 

Private WWTFs 21 57 71 

Total, All Reductions 186,497 497,326 621,658 

 



Table 3. Progress towards next 5-year milestone by entity in the Devil’s 

Ear springshed 
* Planned and underway project reduction estimates are not verified by DEP. 

** Projected reductions include projects with a project status of completed, ongoing, planned, and underway. 

Entity 

2028 

Milestone 

Assigned 

Reductions 

(30%) (lbs/yr) 

TN Reductions 

From Completed & 

Ongoing Projects 

(lbs/yr) 

TN Reductions 

From Planned & 

Underway Projects* 

(Not Verified) 

(lbs/yr) 

Total Projected** 

Project TN Reductions 

by Entity Through 

2028 

(lbs/yr) 

Agriculture 160,921 144,681 254 144,935 

Alachua County 5,302 104 0 104 

City of Archer 1,099 0 3,183 3,183 

City of Newberry 1,330 354 2,955 3,309 

Columbia County 7,355 0 0 0 

Town of Fort White 1,091 0 0 0 

Gilchrist County 7,957 0 0 0 

Union County 1,421 0 0 0 

Private WWTFs 21 0 0 0 

Total, All Reductions 186,497 145,139 6,392 151,531 

 


